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Clean Development Mechanism

ImplementingImplementing projectsprojects inin NonNon AnnexAnnex 11 countriescountries

(developing(developing countries),countries), thatthat reducereduce emissionsemissions ofof

GHGGHG fromfrom thethe atmosphereatmosphere andand sellsell thethe amountamountGHGGHG fromfrom thethe atmosphereatmosphere andand sellsell thethe amountamount

reducedreduced toto AnnexAnnex 11 countriescountries (developed(developed countries)countries)



Specific Criteria of CDM ProjectsSpecific Criteria of CDM Projects

�� Must be voluntaryMust be voluntary

�� Have country’s approvalHave country’s approval

�� Meet sustainable development goals of the countryMeet sustainable development goals of the country

�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU

�� Include participation of stakeholdersInclude participation of stakeholders

�� Not contribute to environmental declineNot contribute to environmental decline

�� Limited to nonLimited to non--nuclear technologynuclear technology

�� Limited to countries ratified Kyoto ProtocolLimited to countries ratified Kyoto Protocol



Sri Lankan ScenarioSri Lankan Scenario

�� UNFCCC UNFCCC -- Adopted  at Rio Summit in 1992Adopted  at Rio Summit in 1992

�� Sri Lanka Sri Lanka -- Ratified the UNFCCC in November, 1993Ratified the UNFCCC in November, 1993

�� Kyoto Protocol Kyoto Protocol -- Adopted  to the UNFCCC in 1997Adopted  to the UNFCCC in 1997

�� Sri Lanka Sri Lanka -- Acceded to the Kyoto Protocol in September, 2002Acceded to the Kyoto Protocol in September, 2002

�� Established  DNA  registered with UNFCCC EB  in June, 2003Established  DNA  registered with UNFCCC EB  in June, 2003



Sri Lankan Scenario contd.Sri Lankan Scenario contd.

�� Initiated CDM Projects in 2003Initiated CDM Projects in 2003

�� First CDM Project Registration with UNFCCC in 2005First CDM Project Registration with UNFCCC in 2005

�� Sector Sector –– Energy Industry (03 Mini Hydro Projects)Energy Industry (03 Mini Hydro Projects)



Sri Lankan Scenario contd.Sri Lankan Scenario contd.

Registered Projects Registered Projects –– 0606

04 Mini Hydro and 02 Biomass04 Mini Hydro and 02 Biomass

Quantity of projected CERs Quantity of projected CERs –– 198 ktCO2e/year198 ktCO2e/year



Sri Lankan Scenario contd.Sri Lankan Scenario contd.

Registered Projects Registered Projects –– 0606

03 Mini Hydro 03 Mini Hydro –– Registered in 2005Registered in 2005

01 Mini Hydro 01 Mini Hydro –– Registered in 2006Registered in 2006

02 Biomass    02 Biomass    –– Registered in 2009Registered in 2009



Sri Lankan Scenario contd.Sri Lankan Scenario contd.

�� Request Registration Request Registration -- 01 Project01 Project

�� At Validation At Validation –– 12 Projects12 Projects

�� Notification for Prior Consideration of CDM Notification for Prior Consideration of CDM –– 44 Projects44 Projects

�� PDD Submission PDD Submission –– 3333

�� PIN Submission PIN Submission –– 134134

�� Rejected Rejected –– 03 Projects03 Projects



Registered Projects by Host PartyRegistered Projects by Host Party

Brazil

12.64%
Malaysia

2.62%

India

31.93%

Mexico

9.83%

Others

20.41%

China

20.51%

Chile

2.06%



CERs Issued by Host Party CERs Issued by Host Party 
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The ConstraintsThe ConstraintsThe ConstraintsThe Constraints
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Identification of a CDM ProjectIdentification of a CDM Project

�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU

�� AdditionalityAdditionality

�� Potential sectorPotential sectorPotential sectorPotential sector

�� Bundling of small projectsBundling of small projects

�� Programmatic CDMProgrammatic CDM



Example - Power Sector CDM Project

�� Coal Power Plant generate 1140 g COCoal Power Plant generate 1140 g CO22/KWh/KWh

�� Natural Gas Plant generates 360 g CONatural Gas Plant generates 360 g CO22/KWh/KWh

�� Difference is 780 g if power generated using Natural Gas Difference is 780 g if power generated using Natural Gas 

instead of Coalinstead of Coalinstead of Coalinstead of Coal

�� This 780 g can be sold as CDM creditsThis 780 g can be sold as CDM credits



Transport  Sector  CDM  Project

�� Diesel Vehicle emits  3.14 kg CODiesel Vehicle emits  3.14 kg CO22/kg Fuel/kg Fuel

�� NG Vehicle emits 2.75 kg CONG Vehicle emits 2.75 kg CO22/kg Fuel/kg Fuel

�� Difference is 0.39 kg CODifference is 0.39 kg CO22/kg Fuel/kg Fuel

�� This 0.39 kg  COThis 0.39 kg  CO22 can be sold as CDMcan be sold as CDM



Landfill Gas Recovery CDM ProjectLandfill Gas Recovery CDM Project

Baseline emissions Baseline emissions = 100 t CH= 100 t CH44 /year/year

(without CDM)(without CDM) = 100 x 21(GWP) t CO= 100 x 21(GWP) t CO22/ year/ year

= 2100 t CO= 2100 t CO22/ year/ year

Project scenarioProject scenario = 1 t CH= 1 t CH –– After flared 2.75 COAfter flared 2.75 COProject scenarioProject scenario = 1 t CH= 1 t CH44 –– After flared 2.75 COAfter flared 2.75 CO22

(with CDM)(with CDM) = 2.75 x 100 t CO= 2.75 x 100 t CO22 /year/year

= 275 t CO= 275 t CO22/year/year

The difference can be sold as a CDM ProjectThe difference can be sold as a CDM Project



Example  for  Forest  CDM  ProjectExample  for  Forest  CDM  Project

�� AgroAgro--forestry sequester 1000 t CO2 haforestry sequester 1000 t CO2 ha--11

�� Degraded forest sequester 200 t CO2 haDegraded forest sequester 200 t CO2 ha--11

�� Industrial forest plantation take up 800 t CO2 haIndustrial forest plantation take up 800 t CO2 ha--11



Identification of a CDM ProjectIdentification of a CDM Project

�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU

�� AdditionalityAdditionality

�� Potential sectorPotential sectorPotential sectorPotential sector

�� Bundling of small projectsBundling of small projects

�� Programmatic CDMProgrammatic CDM



AdditionalityAdditionality

PPPP shouldshould provideprovide explanationexplanation toto showshow thatthat thethe
projectproject wouldwould notnot havehave occurredoccurred duedue toto::

�� InvestmentInvestment barrierbarrier

�� AccessAccess toto financefinance barrierbarrier

�� TechnologicalTechnological barrierbarrier

�� BarrierBarrier duedue toto prevailingprevailing practicepractice



Identification of a CDM ProjectIdentification of a CDM Project

�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU

�� AdditionalityAdditionality

�� Potential sectorPotential sectorPotential sectorPotential sector

�� Bundling of small projectsBundling of small projects

�� Programmatic CDMProgrammatic CDM



Potential Sectors (15)Potential Sectors (15)

�� EnergyEnergy

�� Industrial Industrial 

�� TransportTransport�� TransportTransport

�� Waste sectorWaste sector

�� ForestryForestry

�� AgricultureAgriculture



Identification of Scope, Type and 

Methodology

�� Sectoral scopeSectoral scope :  Energy industries (renewable sources):  Energy industries (renewable sources)

�� Scope numberScope number :  1:  1

TypeType :  RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS:  RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS�� TypeType :  RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS:  RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS

�� Title of the approved baseline methodologyTitle of the approved baseline methodology :  Grid :  Grid 

connected renewable electricity generationconnected renewable electricity generation

�� Reference of the approved baseline methodologyReference of the approved baseline methodology :  AMS :  AMS 

I.D. (I.D. (Version 13)Version 13)



Prior ConsiderationPrior Consideration

PP should provide explanation/proof to PP should provide explanation/proof to 

show that the CDM was considered firstshow that the CDM was considered first



Calculation of CERsCalculation of CERs

�� Baseline emissions (tCO2 e) Baseline emissions (tCO2 e) –– 45,199/yr45,199/yr

�� Project emissions (tCO2 e) Project emissions (tCO2 e) –– 1,399/yr1,399/yr

�� Emission reductions (tCO2 e) Emission reductions (tCO2 e) –– 43,800/yr43,800/yr�� Emission reductions (tCO2 e) Emission reductions (tCO2 e) –– 43,800/yr43,800/yr



Identification of a CDM ProjectIdentification of a CDM Project

�� Reduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAUReduce GHG emissions above and beyond BAU

�� AdditionalityAdditionality

�� Potential sectorPotential sectorPotential sectorPotential sector

�� Bundling of small projectsBundling of small projects

�� Programmatic CDMProgrammatic CDM



Constraints in developing PDDConstraints in developing PDD

�� Inadequate technical capacityInadequate technical capacity

�� Financial constraintsFinancial constraints

Information constraintsInformation constraints�� Information constraintsInformation constraints

�� Investment  risksInvestment  risks
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Designated  Operational  Entity (DOE)Designated  Operational  Entity (DOE)

�� Independent third party assigned by EB.Independent third party assigned by EB.

�� Responsibilities:Responsibilities:

Validate proposed CDM projectValidate proposed CDM project

Verify and certify GHG reductions from CDM projectsVerify and certify GHG reductions from CDM projectsVerify and certify GHG reductions from CDM projectsVerify and certify GHG reductions from CDM projects

Maintain publicly available list of  CDM projectsMaintain publicly available list of  CDM projects

Maintain amount of CERs approved for each projectMaintain amount of CERs approved for each project



Designated  Operational  Entity (DOE)Designated  Operational  Entity (DOE)

�� DNV DNV 

�� SGSSGS

�� SUDSUD�� SUDSUD

Subsidiary companies in IndiaSubsidiary companies in India



Validation/Validation/ValidatorsValidators

�� CARs and CLs CARs and CLs 

Function – Present to UNFCCC

�� Time periodTime period

Changing of methodologies by UNFCCCChanging of methodologies by UNFCCC

Changing of validation protocolChanging of validation protocol

Suspension of Registration Suspension of Registration 



Constraints and Risks at ValidationConstraints and Risks at Validation

�� Inadequate technical capacityInadequate technical capacity

�� Information constraintsInformation constraints

Financial constraintsFinancial constraints�� Financial constraintsFinancial constraints



RegistrationRegistration

�� Constraint Constraint 

Given time period to address the issueGiven time period to address the issueGiven time period to address the issueGiven time period to address the issue

Small feeSmall fee



RegistrationRegistration

Registered CDM Project

Target Achieved
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Monitoring, Verification and CertificationMonitoring, Verification and Certification

�� Actual data collection and recordingActual data collection and recording

Designated Operational Entity (DOE)

�� Quality assurance Quality assurance -- Calibration of instrumentsCalibration of instruments



Issuance of CERsIssuance of CERs

�� Correct price for CERs Correct price for CERs Correct price for CERs Correct price for CERs 



Constraints in CDM developmentConstraints in CDM development

�� Inadequate technical capacityInadequate technical capacity

�� Financial constraintsFinancial constraints

Information constraintsInformation constraints�� Information constraintsInformation constraints

�� Investment  risksInvestment  risks

ERP AgreementsERP Agreements



Solutions

InterventionIntervention ofof DNADNA andand SLCFSLCF –– MinistryMinistry ofof ENVENV

�� ProjectProject identificationidentification

�� BundlingBundling andand ProgrammaticProgrammatic CDMCDM

�� PDDPDD writingwriting

�� InformationInformation (data(data base)base)

�� SupportSupport documentsdocuments

�� LocalLocal expertiseexpertise



Solutions

InterventionIntervention ofof DNADNA andand SLCFSLCF –– MinistryMinistry ofof ENVENV

�� FinancingFinancing ofof CDMCDM ProjectsProjects

LoanLoan guaranteeguarantee

UpfrontUpfront financingfinancing

MarketingMarketing supportsupport

BuyersBuyers

ERPERP AgreementsAgreements



Sri Lankan Potential for CDM by SectorsSri Lankan Potential for CDM by Sectors

Sector                               CO2 Reduction Potential (tCO2/yr)Sector                               CO2 Reduction Potential (tCO2/yr)

Hydro Power                                                           613,200Hydro Power                                                           613,200

Wind                                                                        672,768Wind                                                                        672,768

Biomass (Grid power)                                          1,680,000Biomass (Grid power)                                          1,680,000

Biomass (Industrial heat)                                        512,000Biomass (Industrial heat)                                        512,000

Biomass (Absorption refrigeration)                         400,000Biomass (Absorption refrigeration)                         400,000Biomass (Absorption refrigeration)                         400,000Biomass (Absorption refrigeration)                         400,000

Energy  conservation Electricity/Petroleum            178,500Energy  conservation Electricity/Petroleum            178,500

Transport                                                                 600,000Transport                                                                 600,000

Agro residue (rice husk/saw dust)                           224,000Agro residue (rice husk/saw dust)                           224,000

MSW                                                                        500,000MSW                                                                        500,000

Forestry                                                                 1,352,000Forestry                                                                 1,352,000

Total                                                      6,730,000Total                                                      6,730,000

�� Batagoda et al, 2007Batagoda et al, 2007..




